          International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)      e-ISSN: 2395 -0056
               Volume: 03 Issue: 12 | Dec -2016                      www.irjet.net                                                               p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2016, IRJET     |    Impact Factor value: 4.45         |              ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal           |                 Page 262
Investigation and feasibility of fly ash and rise husk ash and quarry
sand in M-25 concrete.
 Abhijeet Nardey1, Dr A.R Gajbhiye2
1Assistant professor in Civil Engineering Department, RGCER, Nagpur
2Professor in Civil Engineering Department atYeshwantrao chavan college of Engineering, Nagpur

numbered and referred to in the text solely by a number
enclosed in a round bracket (i.e., (3) reads as "equation 3").
Ensure that any miscellaneous numbering system you use in
your paper cannot be confused with a reference [4] or an
equation (3) designation. The first aspect is economics. In
most of market fly ash is less expensive than Portland
cement. Therefore as replacement level of fly ash increases
the cost to produce concrete decreases. The second aspect
and arguably the most important is the environment. As it is
industrial by-product much which is deposited in landfill if
not used in concrete. As more fly ash use less demand for
Portland cement. So it will lower CO2 emission. Final aspect
influencing the use of High replacement level is technical
benefit of high volume of fly ash concrete (HVFAC). HVFAC
has improved performance over ordinary Portland cement
concerete, especially in term of durability when appropriate
used.
          International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)      e-ISSN: 2395 -0056
               Volume: 03 Issue: 12 | Dec -2016                      www.irjet.net                                                               p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2016, IRJET     |    Impact Factor value: 4.45         |              ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal           |                 Page 263
2.Chemical composition of Cement in % of RHA and FA
are near about same.
MATERIAL TO BE COLLECTED
Fly ash will be collected from koradi khaperkheda power
plant.
Rise husk ash will be collected from chimur district  from
ash agro limited.
Quarry dust will be collected from Sidheshwar crushing
plant panchgao.
MATERIAL SELECTION
1. Cement (OPC 53 Grade)
2. Rice Husk Ash (RHA)
3.  Fly Ash (FA)
4.  Quarry Dust (Stone Sand)
5. Fine aggregate
6. Coarse aggregate.
Fig -1: Name of the figure
EXPERIMENTAL METHODOLOGY
 Collection of Materials
 Weight Batching
 Test on Concrete
 Casting of Concrete Cube, cylinder, Beam
 Compaction
                 By Hand
                 By Vibrator
 Curing
 Specimen Testing
 Compression Testing
 Test Result
TEST THAT WILL PERFORM
1) Compressive strength on cube
(150mmx150mmx150mm)